

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Media Contact
Allison Dubbs
Senior Vice President
513-484-3966 | a.dubbs@OurHeritage.bank

## Samuel Wernsman Joins Heritage Bank as Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager at Mason, Ohio Office

(Mason, Ohio, February 20, 2024) – Heritage Bank announces a new leader at its branch in Mason Ohio. Samuel Wernsman has joined the bank as assistant vice president, branch manager.

Wernsman has been building his banking career since 2015. He started at 1st National Bank as a teller, then floating manager, and then worked his way to Banking Center Manager in 2016.

His background in customer relationship building, financial analysis, driving profitability, and leadership experience will translate over to his new role as branch manager.

He holds a bachelor's degree in business administration and management from Indiana Wesleyan University.

###

## **About Heritage Bank**

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople alarmed about the shrinking access to community banks able and eager to respond to regional consumer and business banking needs. Today, Heritage Bank is one of the 10 largest banks in greater Cincinnati and has expanded commercial loan operations into the Miami Valley. In an age of ongoing consolidation, Heritage Bank is resolute about remaining an independent bank, committed to the communities where we operate and to the people who call those communities home. Heritage Bank, Member FDIC.